ates $203 million of goodwill.

Case 2

As the scene opens, an explosive stock market rally has driven up both
companies’ shares to 4.5 times book value. The ratio of total assets to total
liabilities, however, remains at 1.25 times for Amalgamator and 1.18 times
for Consolidator. As in Case 1, Amalgamator pays a premium of 75 percent
above the prevailing market price to acquire Consolidator.

The premium is calculated on a higher market capitalization, however.
Consequently, the purchase price rises from $263 million to $473 million.
Instead of creating $203 million of goodwill, the acquisition gives rise to a
$413 million intangible asset. Somehow, putting together a company boast-
ing a 1.25 times ratio with another sporting a 1.18 times ratio has produced
an entity with a ratio of 1.59 times.

Now, let us exclude goodwill in calculating the ratio of assets to liabil-
ities. Amalgamator’s ratio of tangible assets to total liabilities following its
acquisition of Consolidator is 1.23 times in both Case 1 and Case 2. This is
the outcome that best reflects economic reality.

United United Combined
Amalgamators Consolidators Purchase Companies
Corporation Inc. Price Pro Forma*

Case 1
Tangible Assets 1,000 400 1,400
Intangible Assets

(Goodwill) 0 0 203

(Continued)

P1: TIX/b P2: c/d QC: e/f T1: g

JWBT510-c06 JWBT510-Fridson May 21, 2011 12:7 Printer: Yet to Come

182 FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS WORKBOOK

United United Combined
Amalgamators Consolidators Purchase Companies
Corporation Inc. Price Pro Forma*

Total Assets 1,000 400 1,603
Liabilities 800 340 1,140 Premium 75%
Shareholders’

Equity (SE) 200 60 263 463
Total Liabilities

and SE 1,000 400 1,603
Multiple 2.5

Total Assets/
Total
Liabilities 1.25 1.18 1.41

Tangible Assets/
Total
Liabilities 1.25 1.18 1.23

Market
Capitalization 500 150 1,156

Case 2
Tangible Assets 1,000 400 1,400
Intangible Assets

(Goodwill) 0 0 413
Total Assets 1,000 400 1,813

Premium 75%
Liabilities 800 340 1,140
Shareholders’

Equity (SE) 200 60 473 673
Total Liabilities

and SE 1,000 400 1,813
Rally

Multiple 4.5
Total Assets/

Total
Liabilities 1.25 1.18 1.59

Tangible Assets/
Total
Liabilities 1.25 1.18 1.23

Market
Capitalization 900 270 3,026

*Ignores possible impact of EPS dilution.

P1: TIX/b P2: c/d QC: e/f T1: g

JWBT510-c06 JWBT510-Fridson May 21, 2011 12:7 Printer: Yet to Come

Computational Exercises 183

Case 3

The shares of Amalgamator and Consolidator are both trading at multiples
of 1.5 times book value per share. Shareholders’ equity is $400 million at
Amalgamators and $260 million at Consolidator. Amalgamator uses stock
held in its treasury to acquire Consolidator for $527 million.

The purchase price represents a premium of 35.00 percent above the
prevailing market price. Prior to the acquisition, Amalgamator’s ratio of